Republic of Serbia University of Niš Faculty of Economics No. 01-2119/1 Niš, 23.12.2024.

In compliance with Article 98 to 100 of the Law on Higher Education (Official Gazette of RS, no. 88/2017, 27/2018 and 73/2018, 27/2018 - second law and 73/2018, 27/2018 – second law, 11/21 authentic interpretation, 67/21 µ 67/21 – second law) and Articles 50 and 54 of the Statute of the Faculty of Economics, the Commission for enrollment of students in the first year of undergraduate academic studies in the academic year 2024/2025, and based on the success achieved in high school and the success achieved in the entrance exam done on December 20, 2024, publishes

I

RANKING LIST OF THE CANDIDATES IN THE FIRST CALL FOR THE ENROLLMENT IN THE FIRST YEAR OF UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC STUDIES IN ENGLISH AT THE FACULTY OF ECONOMICS IN NIŠ FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/2025 - STUDY PROGRAM ECONOMICS

RANK	No.	Applicant	Points			Status	Stady Dragram	TOTAL
			High school	Entrance exam	Points	Status	Stady Program	TOTAL
1	502	Nuoctullo (Kwaku) N-Yirpa Gabriel	40.00	Sociology	52.00	Self-finance	Economics (in english)	92.00
2	501	Makinde (Felix) Ayomiposi Oluwatoyin	40.00	Sociology	48.00	Self-finance	Economics (in english)	88.00
3	500	Amusat (Adeyemi Ajao) Naheem Ayofe	40.00	Sociology	44.00	Self-finance	Economics (in english)	84.00
4	486	Kamran Arshad	40.00	Sociology	1			
5	503	Chukwuezi (Bartholomew) Emeka Stephen	40.00	Sociology	1			

11

Applicants from rank number 1 up to and including rank number 3 have acquired the right to enroll in the first year of undergarduate academic studies - study program Economics in English, in the status of self-financing students - foreign citizens.

Applicants with rank number 4 and 5 did not acquire the right to enroll at the Faculty of Economics in Niš.

NOTICE: After receiving a positive decision from the Qualifications Agency of the Republic of Serbia (ENIC/NARIC) on the validity of the submitted documents of the applicants, the Faculty of Economics performs the enrollment of students.

DEAN OF THE FACULTY

Prof. Vladislav Marjanović, PhD